## Wyo Delegates Endorse Harris

DATE: July 22, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Mandy Weaver, Communications Director

## Wyoming Delegation to 2024 Democratic National Convention Endorses Kamala Harris

Wyoming — In a historic move, the Wyoming Delegation to the 2024 Democratic National Convention, representing one of the most conservative states in the nation, proudly announces its endorsement of Kamala Harris for the Democratic Presidential Nomination. The Wyoming Democratic Party has released the following statement:

"This endorsement highlights values that transcend partisan boundaries: honesty, the rule of law, and integrity. Kamala Harris embodies these principles, making her a leader not just for Democrats, but for all Americans who seek a fair and just society. We encourage other Democrats, and our Republican friends, to take note: progress and unity are within reach. Together, we can bridge divides and build a brighter future for everyone."

Wyoming Delegate to the Democratic National Convention Quentin McHoes:

"Kamala Harris is paragon of integrity and servant leadership, and her nomination will be a testament to a lifetime of working tirelessly for all Americans. My pride in our delegation's unanimous endorsement of Vice President Harris as our next President cannot be overstated."

Wyoming Democratic Party Chair Joe M Barbuto:

"Yesterday was a difficult day for Democrats — we love Joe Biden and were looking forward to continuing to support his reelection campaign and four more years of incredible progress. The concerns of yesterday, however, have become heartfelt enthusiasm and excitement today. Kamala Harris is a proven leader who will carry on the legacy of the current administration and deliver incredible results for our nation. Let's win this."

\*\*\*END\*\*\*

WY-Delegation-Endorses-Harris-for-PresidentDownload